



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2021

LCO No. 10458



Offered by:
SEN. WINFIELD, 10th Dist.

To: Senate Bill No. 1118

File No.

Cal. No.

**"AN ACT CONCERNING RESPONSIBLE AND EQUITABLE
REGULATION OF ADULT-USE CANNABIS."**

1 Strike lines 126 and 127 in their entirety and substitute the following
2 in lieu thereof: "per cent owned and controlled by an individual or
3 individuals, or such applicant is an individual, who meets the criteria of
4 subparagraphs (A) and (B) of subdivision (48) of this section;"

5 In line 1204, strike the comma and insert "or" in lieu thereof

6 In line 1205, strike "or an applicant under section 174 of this act"

7 In line 1253, after "person" insert ", except for any adverse action
8 taken as required by federal law, including, but not limited to, the state's
9 disqualification of a commercial driver's license, commercial learner's
10 permit, commercial motor vehicle operator's privilege or hazardous
11 materials endorsement for violations of federal law related to cannabis
12 for which the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations or the
13 Hazardous Materials Regulations require disqualification, or for which
14 the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration or the Pipeline and

15 Hazardous Materials Safety Administration has, based upon such
16 violation, issued a disqualification order"

17 In line 1314, strike "at"

18 In line 1315, strike "least five" and insert "one hundred" in lieu thereof

19 In lines 1439 and 1446, strike "facility" and insert "program" in lieu
20 thereof

21 In line 1952, strike ", or that the" and insert ";" in lieu thereof

22 Strike lines 1953 and 1954 in their entirety

23 Strike section 85 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections
24 and internal references accordingly

25 In line 4544, strike ", as"

26 In line 4545, strike "described in 42 CFR 482.22,"

27 In line 4569, strike "make a good faith effort to"

28 In line 6748, strike "licensing and"

29 Strike section 174 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections
30 and internal references accordingly